REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Education** recommends **HB 2144** be amended on page 1, in line 21, by striking "through 3" and inserting "and 2"; in line 22, by striking "71-204,"; also in line 22, by striking ", 71-406, 71-407 and 71-612"; by striking all in lines 26 through 36;

On page 2, by striking all in lines 1 through 16; in line 17, by striking "Sec. 2" and inserting "Section 1"; in line 18, by striking "are fully"; in line 19, by striking all before "state" and inserting "transfer to all"; also in line 19, by striking "institution" and inserting "institutions"; in line 21, by striking all after "website"; by striking all in line 22; in line 23, by striking all before the period and inserting "and shall be accessible through a link on the state board of regent's website"; in line 24, by striking "3" and inserting "2"; in line 25, by striking all after "information"; by striking all in line 26; in line 27, by striking all before "on";

On page 3, in line 10, by striking all after "(g)"; by striking all in lines 11 through 13; in line 14, by striking "(h)"; in line 23, after "for" where it appears for the first time, by inserting "all institutional"; by striking all in lines 33 through 43;

And by redesignating subsections accordingly;

On page 4, by striking all in lines 1 through 19; in line 20, by striking "5" and inserting "3"; in line 25, by striking "which shall be" and inserting "and for purposes"; by striking all in lines 31 through 43;

By striking all on pages 5 and 6;

On page 7, by striking all in lines 1 through 36; in line 37, by striking "9" and inserting "4"; also in line 37, by striking "71-204,"; also in line 37, by striking ", 71-406, 71-407 and 71-612 are" and inserting "is"; in line 39, by striking "10" and inserting "5";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking all after "to"; in line 2, by striking all before the second semicolon and inserting "publication of financial information"; in line 3, by striking all before "amending"; also in line 3, by striking "71-204,"; also in line 3, by striking all after "71-301"; in line 4, by striking all before the second "and"; also in line 4, by striking "sections" and inserting "section"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson